130007822

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	·····	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	
(54		
(Do	cument Number)	<u></u>
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u> </u>		
	Office Use Onl	v



08/26/13--01014--023 **78.75

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE INVISION OF CORPORATIONS 13 AUG 26 PM 4: 29

8/29/13 čr



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

é.

9

÷.

SUBJECT: Business League Network, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

. . .

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

\$78.75\$87.50Filing FeeFiling Fee,& Certified CopyCertified Copy& CertificateCertificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Andrew Grant		
Name (Printed or typed)		١٢
435 S. Ridgewood Ave, #118	13 AUG	SECR
Address	G 26	
Daytona Beach, FL 32114	19	
City, State & Zip	ť.	° ST OR,
386-236-9941	29	ATE
Daytime Telephone number		NS
Andrew@acgrantlaw.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

13 AUG 26 PH 4: 29

FILED

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Business League Network, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Principal office of the corporation is 1233 Hampstead Lane, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to promote the business interests of its members through a mutual referral network and enhancing community presence by engaging in civil service projects. The corporation is not organized for profit or to engage in any activity ordinarily carried on for profit.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors of the corporation are elected as provided in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Andrew Barboza, Director 1233 Hampstead Lane Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Anna Charla, Director 1312 Munster Circle Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Andrew Grant, Director 435 S. Ridgewood Ave., #118 Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Richard Perez, Director Florida Hospital Memorial Medical Center Comprehensive Cancer Center 224 Memorial Medical Parkway Daytona Beach, Florida 3211

Julian Cantillo, Director P.O. Box 730956 Ormond Beach, FL 32173

Lisa Curry, Director PNC Bank 4035 South Nova Rd Port Orange, FL 32127

Robert Jenkins, Director 465 Cedar St. Ormond Beach, FL 32176

ARTICLE VI LIMITATIONS AND DISSOLUTION

No part of the corporation's net earnings shall inure to the benefit of any member of the corporation. Upon the dissolution of the corporation all remaining property of the corporation, following satisfaction of any claims against the corporation, shall be distributed to one or more organizations qualified as tax-exempt organizations under Section 501(c) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is Andrew Grant, 435 S. Ridgewood Ave.. #118, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

ARTICLE VIII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is Andrew Grant, 435 S. Ridgewood Ave., #118, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

8/21/2013 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

8/21/2013

